by Factors Affecting the Length of the Instructional Day 

Consent Agenda Item # 11: Request Approval of Change Order No. 2 to the Agreement With 
Cutler Associates for the Campus Renovations at Lakewood High School. This change order 
will increase the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) by $518,313.31 with a one hundred twelve 
(112) day time extension at Lakewood High School, Project No. 9091. 

Consent Agenda Item # 12: Request Approval of Substantial Completion for Boiler Replacement 
(Building 34, Room 2) as of February 12, 2019, Which is a Portion of the Project at Dixie Hollins

[...]

(Copy to be found in Supplemental Minute Book #178) 

11. Request Approval of Change Order No. 2 to the Agreement With Cutler Associates for the 
Campus Renovations at Lakewood High School. This change order will increase the 
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) by $518,313.31 with a one hundred twelve (112) day 
time extension at Lakewood High School, Project No. 9091. 

Approved, as submitted. 

(Copy to be found in Supplemental Minute Book #178) 

12. Request Approval of Substantial Completion For Boiler Replacement (Building 34, Room 
2) as of February 12, 2019, Which is a Portion of the Project at Dixie Hollins High School,

[...]

Insurance Program Effective April 15, 2019 - April 15, 2020 

Consent Agenda Item # 17: Request Approval of Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement With 
Charles Perry Partners, Inc. This change order will increase the Guaranteed Maximum Price 
(GMP) by $530,730.87 with a one hundred twenty-two (122) day time extension at Orange 
Grove Elementary School, Project No. 9149. 

Nonconsent Agenda Item # 2: Request Approval of the Amendments to the Charter School 
Contracts for Plato Academy to Change the Primary Science Curriculum 

Mr. Klutho spoke about environmental concerns related to our insurance and construction

[...]

Approved, as submitted.  

(Copy to be found in Supplemental Minute Book #178) 

17. Request Approval of Change Order No. 1 to the Agreement With Charles Perry Partners, 
Inc. This change order will increase the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) by 
$530,730.87 with a one hundred twenty-two (122) day time extension at Orange Grove 
Elementary School, Project No. 9149. 

Approved, as submitted.  

(Copy to be found in Supplemental Minute Book #178) 

18. Request Approval of Substantial Completion for Building 4 Restroom Renovation in its